1PF
MODE
LP3987
VIN VOUT
VEN
A1
C1
A3

LP3987
www.ti.com SNVS164G –OCTOBER 2001–REVISED MAY 2013
ORDERING INFORMATION (1) (2)
DSBGA Package
LP3987 Supplied as 250 Units LP3987 Supplied as 3000 UnitsOutput Voltage Grade Tape and Reel Tape and Reel
2.5V LP3987ITL-2.5 LP3987ITLX-2.5
2.6V LP3987ITL-2.6 LP3987ITLX-2.6
2.8V STD LP3987ITL-2.8 LP3987ITLX-2.8
2.85V LP3987ITL-2.85 LP3987ITLX-2.5
3.0V LP3987ITL-3.0 LP3987ITLX-3.0
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
web site at www.ti.com.
(2) Package drawings, thermal data, and symbolization are available at www.ti.com/packaging.
These devices have limited built-in ESD protection. The leads should be shorted together or the device placed in conductive foam